# 119862

# -CT 840

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Youping Deng	11/13/2007
Terry Farren	11/13/2007
Jing Zhang	11/13/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HITACHI GLOBAL STORAGE TECHNOLOGIES NETHERLANDS B.V.	
Street Address:	Locatellikade 1, Parnassustoren	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1076 AZ	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11986234

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (831)722-2350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-377-0500

Email: dchavez@wagnerblecher.com

Correspondent Name: Wagner Blecher LLP Address Line 1: 123 Westridge Drive

Address Line 4: Watsonville, CALIFORNIA 95076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HSJ920070122US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Desiree Chavez

Total Attachments: 1

source=HSJ920070122US1-ASSG#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020262 FRAME: 0639

500422450

Docket: HSJ920070122US1

US Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

# ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR AND CITY	Whereas, we  (1) Youping DENG, Saratoga/CA (2) Terry FARREN, Fremont/CA (3) Jing ZHANG, San Jose/CA	<b>.</b>	
	have invented certain improve	ments in	
TITLE	MEDIA DEFECT REMOVAL IN DISK	DRIVE HEAD TESTING	
DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE	<u>-</u>	United States patent applicat: 1/13/2007(3)11/13/2007	
	place of business at Locatell Netherlands (hereinafter call right, title and interest in	STORAGE TECHNOLOGIES NETHERLAND ikade 1, Parnassustoren, 1076 ded HITACHI), desires to acquire the said application and inventents to be obtained therefore;	AZ Amsterdam, The e the entire
	acknowledged, we, the above of HITACHI, its successors and a the said application and investand foreign countries, and all of said United States application issue any Letters Patent of application to HITACHI, its shift HITACHI may apply for foreign	nuable consideration, receipt what amed, hereby sell, assign, and assigns, the entire right, title ention therein disclosed for the largest of priority resulting ation, and we request the Commission, and we request the Commission and a signs; and we have been accessors and assigns; and we have the connection with the United at to do so by HITACHI.	transfer to e and interest in e United States from the filing ssioner of Patents forth in said hereby agree that ion and we will
	Signed		
CITY	(1) atSaratoga_ onNov. 13,2007,	/Youping Deng/ Youping DENG	SIGNATURE
CITY	(2) at <u>San Jose</u> on <u>Nov.13</u> ,2007,	/Terry Farren/ Terry FARREN	SIGNATURE
CITY DATE	(3) atSan Jose onNov. 13,2007,	/Jing Zhang/ Jing ZHANG	SIGNATURE

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020262 FRAME: 0640